FRANKFORT SQUARE PARK DISTRICT TRUTH IN TAXATION HEARING MINUTES

December 10, 2020

The following are Minutes of a Truth in Taxation Hearing of the Frankfort Square Park District Board of Commissioners, held remotely via Cisco Webex teleconference.

I. Call to Order

The Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m.

II. Roll Call

Present were: Pam Kohlbacher, Craig Maksymiak, Denis Moore, Joe Vlosak, and Ken Blackburn

Absent were: Dave Macek and Brian Mulheran

III. Public Hearing

Board Secretary, Jim Randall requested a motion and a second to open the Truth in Taxation public hearing for the District's annual tax levy ordinance, an ordinance levying and assessing the taxes for the corporate purposes of the Frankfort Square Park District, Will and Cook Counties.

Craig Maksymiak made Motion 20-1597 to open the Truth and Taxation Hearing for Tax Levy Ordinance No. 20-12-330. Joe Vlosak seconded. Motion carried.

Mr. Randall reported that residents were directed to attend by public notice and posted agenda that detailed necessary action to request Webex participation in the Truth in Taxation public hearing, however no residents contacted the Park District to request remote participation.

Mr. Randall asked if any Board Members had questions or comments related to the provided Tax Levy Ordinance, assessing taxes for Corporate purpose and Recreation Fund and other park purposes of the Park District for Will and Cook County. No Board Members had questions or comments regarding the tax levy ordinance.

Jim Randall stated that with no additional comments or questions, the floor for the public hearing would remain open until 7:10 p.m., while business, not relevant to this hearing was discussed and recorded to the Committee Reports in the minutes of the December 10, 2020 Regular Board Meeting.

IV. Adjournment

As no comments or questions related to the tax levy were provided, Craig Maksymiak made motion 20-1598 to close and adjourn the Truth in Taxation Hearing at 7:10 p.m. Joe Vlosak seconded. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted: Linda Mitchell